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Inquiry into the use of Cannabis in Victoria

SURVEY QUESTIONS
Drag the statements below to reorder them. In order of priority, please rank the themes you believe are
most important for this Inquiry into the use of Cannabis in Victoria to consider:
Accessing and using cannabis, Social impacts, Criminal activity, Young people and children, Public health,
Education, Public safety, Mental health
What best describes your interest in our Inquiry? (select all that apply) :
Advocacy body
Are there any additional themes we should consider?
Economic benefits
YOUR SUBMISSION
I would just like you to consider this information.
$275 to get legal cannabis plus the costs of the doctors to get the script in the first place.
With 15 repeats for 150 grams ?
As you can see in Canada the value of this cannabis is $8.50 a gram not $27.
The cost of a seed for this is around $15 AUD.
The people that need cannabis the most in our society are normally the most vulnerable and face living below the poverty line on a daily basis.
Cannabis isn’t harmful by any measure and the experts all agree that its by far safer than alcohol that kills
tens of thousands of Australians per year.
Cannabis was prohibited because it had no medical use and was considered extremely dangerous this was
completely fabricated and done to suit the agenda of creating the war on drugs. Now that the 2 major
parties can’t hide the truth on this issue rather than repeal the prohibition of cannabis they are just out to
make sure the rich can access it while still treating everyone else as a criminal.
The only question I have is what this achieves and who does it benefit?
Remember when Australia prohibited cannabis they didn’t conduct any form of research to support the
narrative that was pushed by the Nixon administration.
Cannabis History Federal Government
1970 1971
Marihuana (Question No. 2289) Mr Hayden asked the Minister for Excise, upon notice: (1) Did he say on 3
September 1970 that there is an abundance of evidence that marihuana is harmful, can be harmful and
can have an effect on life expectancy (2) If so, what evidential sources did he have in mind.
Mr Chipp—The answer to the honourable member’s question is as follows: (
1) Yes.
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(2) At the time I was discussing the action of certain overseas insurance companies which, after carrying out
research into the subject, had adopted the practice of insisting that persons applying for life assurance complete a declaration that they were not users of marihuana or other drugs of dependence. As stated by the
insurance companies such use was believed by them to decrease life expectancy. Of course, this report was
not the only basis for my statement. For example:
(a) In 1969 a Special Presidential Task Force was set up in the United States to examine and report on,
amongst other matters, ‘The Dangers of Marihuana’. The Chairman of the Sub-committee charged with
this responsibility was Dr Stanley F. Yolles, Director of the National Institute of Mental Health The conclusions of the Sub-committee were as follows— ‘There is no question that the wide-spread use of marihuana
represents a significant mental health problem. There is no known beneficial result from the use of marihuana; there are, on the other hand, definite detrimental effects. More research is needed to further our
understanding of the effects of marihuana use. However, ft is clear that, depending on the dose, the active
ingredient found in marihuana may have substantial detrimental effects on both the mental and physical
well-being of the user. In this connection it is important to point out that use of a combination of dangerous
drugs may have a synergistic effect and may result m the death of the user. Medical evidence neither proves
or dis-proves that marihuana is a cause of crime. Criminal records do establish clearly an accelerating rate of
association between crime and the use of marihuana.’
(b) Dr James C. Munch, a member of the Advisory Committee to the United States Federal Bureau of Narcotics, stated in his paper The Toxicity of Cannabis Saliva’ that ‘Humans smoking marihuana cigarettes, or
ingesting leaves of cannabis or extracts there from, have developed hallucinations, delerium, progressive
brain damage and death from cardiac failure.’
(c) In a report to the National Science Foundation and the National Institute of Mental Health, Dr Vincent de
Paul Lynch, Professor at St John’s University in Jamaica, Queens, New York, said his studies indicated that the
‘use of marihuana could have very serious consequences’ for human reproduction. Dr Lynch’s experiment
was so calculated that experimental rats received the equivalent amount of marihuana that smokers would
normally consume. (d) Evidence of liver dysfunction was discovered in 8 out of 12 male marihuana smokers
by Dr M. C. Kew of the University of Wit-watersrand, South Africa. None of the tested patients was a heavy
drinker or an intra-venous drug user, (e) A report which I regarded as being of particular significance was
that of the Expert Committee on Drug Dependence of the World Health Organisation to the 23rd session of
the United Nations Commission on Narcotic Drugs in 1969. The Committee strongly reaffirmed the opinions
expressed in previous reports that cannabis is a drug of dependence, producing public health and social
problems, and that control over it must be continued.
Mr Chipp—The answer to the honour-able member’s question is as follows: See my answer to question No.
2289. If such evidence of the dangers of cannabis is still not sufficient to convince the honourable member
that caution is necessary in dealing with this substance I invite his attention to the following:
(a) A group of 4 scientists headed by Professor William Paton, Professor of Pharmacology at Oxford University have found that the main physically active constituent of can-nabis, tetrahydrocannabinol, is liable to
be absorbed by body fat and can be acrumu-lated progressively in the body in the same way as DDT. Professor Paton, who is also Chairman of the Home Office inquiry into the effects of cannabis said recendy ‘If
one were to view cannabis simply as a new drug which might be introduced into medi-ine, the evidence we
already have of health hazards would rule it out’. The British Medical Research Council has granted Professor
Paton {21, 000 for this research project to continue. One major question he hoped to answer was whether
cannabis had thalidomide-type action on pregnant women. Experiments on animals by several groups of
scientists had resulted in deformed offspring.
(b) The Council on Mental Health and the Committee on Alcoholism and Drug Dependence of the American
Medical Association in a joint statement said recently: ‘When advocates of legalising marihuana claim that it
is less harmful than alcohol, they are actually comparing the relatively insignificant effects of marihuana at
the lower end of the dose-response curve with be effects of alcohol at the toxicity end ot the curve—i.e. the
‘spree’ use of mari-huana versus acute or chronic ‘poisoning’ with alcohol. If they compared both drugs at
the upper end of the curve, they would see that the effects on the individual and society are highly deleteri2 of 6
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ous in both cases’. If the honourable member is interested in learning more about recent genuine research
into the effects of marihuana, I would be happy to supply him with further references.
https://www.britannica.com/story/why-is-marijuana-illegal-in-the-us
https://druginfo.sl.nsw.gov.au/drugs-drugs-and-law/history-drug-laws
Do you have any additional comments or suggestions?:
I have been researching cannabis politics in Australia for about 4 years and I can’t find any reason that the
prohibition of cannabis is in the best interests of Australia.
Select all that apply.
Do you think there should there be restrictions on the use of cannabis? :
Personal use of cannabis should be legal. Sale of cannabis should be legal and regulated. Cultivation of cannabis for personal use should be legal.
FILE ATTACHMENTS
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